MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2012 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

YEAR

FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 2012
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2013

PARCEL

2009
2010
2011

2009
2010
2011

2011
2009
2010
2011
2009
2010
2011

2011
2011

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

2009
2010
2011

2009
2010
2011
2009
2010
2011

2010
2011

01-002-200-0026-00
01-002-200-0026-00
01-002-200-0026-00

02-019-400-0037-10
02-019-400-0037-10
02-019-400-0037-10

05-470-004-0015-00
05-650-000-0011-00
05-650-000-0011-00
05-650-000-0011-00
05-650-000-0012-00
05-650-000-0012-00
05-650-000-0012-00

06-013-300-0008-30
06-013-300-0008-30

07-023-300-0014-00
07-028-200-0001-20
07-032-400-0014-00
07-033-400-0010-10
07-502-025-0007-00
07-744-000-0115-00

10-402-000-0203-10
10-402-000-0203-10
10-402-000-0203-10

11-016-200-0022-00
11-016-200-0022-00
11-016-200-0022-00
11-360-007-0012-00
11-360-007-0012-00
11-360-007-0012-00

12-010-400-0008-00
12-010-400-0008-00

UNIT
WHITE RIVER TWP
WHITE RIVER TWP
WHITE RIVER TWP

MONTAGUE TWP
MONTAGUE TWP
MONTAGUE TWP

HOLTON TWP
HOLTON TWP
HOLTON TWP
HOLTON TWP
HOLTON TWP
HOLTON TWP
HOLTON TWP

FRUITLAND TWP
FRUITLAND TWP

DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP

MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP

EGELSTON TWP
EGELSTON TWP
EGELSTON TWP
EGELSTON TWP
EGELSTON TWP
EGELSTON TWP

MOORLAND TWP
MOORLAND TWP
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UNIT $
7.42
7.40
7.53

22.35

14.14
17.25
(2.79)
28.60

3.51
23.56
20.65
17.73

3.94

3.93

3.61
76.93

111.59

(93.32)

18.27

8.04
8.06
7.00
9.38
6.72
14.58
53.78

4.60
3.69
3.69
11.98

9.56
8.11
7.81
0.31
0.31
0.31
26.41

3.87
3.42
7.29



MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2012 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

YEAR

FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 2012
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2013

PARCEL

2011
2011

2011

2009
2010
2011

2010
2011
2009
2010
2011
2009
2010
2011
2010
2011
2010
2011
2009
2010
2011
2009
2010
2011
2009
2010
2011
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011

2011

2009
2010
2011

15-320-000-0008-00
15-790-000-0016-00

17-023-200-0002-00

23-423-009-0001-10
23-423-009-0001-10
23-423-009-0001-10

24-165-000-0050-00
24-165-000-0050-00
24-185-108-0007-00
24-185-108-0007-00
24-185-108-0007-00
24-205-057-0009-10
24-205-057-0009-10
24-205-057-0009-10
24-205-282-0020-10
24-205-282-0020-10
24-205-382-0001-00
24-205-382-0001-00
24-205-611-0017-00
24-205-611-0017-00
24-205-611-0017-00
24-205-644-0008-00
24-205-644-0008-00
24-205-644-0008-00
24-285-001-0017-00
24-285-001-0017-00
24-285-001-0017-00
24-382-026-0023-00
24-382-026-0023-00
24-425-000-0253-00
24-425-000-0254-00
24-655-002-0012-00

25-540-000-0196-00

26-185-147-0021-00
26-185-147-0021-00
26-185-147-0021-00

UNIT

FRUITPORT TWP
FRUITPORT TWP

RAVENNA TWP

CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGON
CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGON
CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGON

CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON

CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK

CITY OF MUSKGON HTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS
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RO F B R BPD DD DR D RO RDPH DR DR B RSB P

4.30
470.75

475.05

14.46

2.85
3.21
1.99
1.92
1.95
3.75
3.49
3.55
3.26
3.22
0.54
0.36
3.78
3.77
3.77
6.47
5.98
5.92
1.92
181
1.57
6.73
6.17
169.48
169.48
29.65

446.59

6.01

1.48
1.49
1.52



MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2012 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

YEAR

FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 2012

TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2013

PARCEL

2011
2009
2010
2011
2009
2010
2011
2009
2010
2011

2009
2010
2011
2010
2011

2011

2011

26-400-014-0004-00
26-400-016-0001-00
26-400-016-0001-00
26-400-016-0001-00
26-635-276-0010-00
26-635-276-0010-00
26-635-276-0010-00
26-635-276-0018-00
26-635-276-0018-00
26-635-276-0018-00

27-193-000-0013-00
27-193-000-0013-00
27-193-000-0013-00
27-643-000-0007-30
27-643-000-0007-30

42-510-118-0001-00

43-011-300-0024-20

UNIT
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS

CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES

VILLAGE OF LAKEWOOD CLUB

VILLAGE OF RAVENNA
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$ 9.27

$ 1,265.50



