

# MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER

173 E APPLE AVE - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

## 2012 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

### FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 2012 TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2013

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>PARCEL</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT \$</u>
2009	01-002-200-0026-00	WHITE RIVER TWP	\$ 7.42
2010	01-002-200-0026-00	WHITE RIVER TWP	\$ 7.40
2011	01-002-200-0026-00	WHITE RIVER TWP	\$ 7.53
			<u>\$ 22.35</u>
2009	02-019-400-0037-10	MONTAGUE TWP	\$ 14.14
2010	02-019-400-0037-10	MONTAGUE TWP	\$ 17.25
2011	02-019-400-0037-10	MONTAGUE TWP	\$ (2.79)
			<u>\$ 28.60</u>
2011	05-470-004-0015-00	HOLTON TWP	\$ 3.51
2009	05-650-000-0011-00	HOLTON TWP	\$ 23.56
2010	05-650-000-0011-00	HOLTON TWP	\$ 20.65
2011	05-650-000-0011-00	HOLTON TWP	\$ 17.73
2009	05-650-000-0012-00	HOLTON TWP	\$ 3.94
2010	05-650-000-0012-00	HOLTON TWP	\$ 3.93
2011	05-650-000-0012-00	HOLTON TWP	\$ 3.61
			<u>\$ 76.93</u>
2011	06-013-300-0008-30	FRUITLAND TWP	\$ 111.59
2011	06-013-300-0008-30	FRUITLAND TWP	\$ (93.32)
			<u>\$ 18.27</u>
2011	07-023-300-0014-00	DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 8.04
2011	07-028-200-0001-20	DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 8.06
2011	07-032-400-0014-00	DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 7.00
2011	07-033-400-0010-10	DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 9.38
2011	07-502-025-0007-00	DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 6.72
2011	07-744-000-0115-00	DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 14.58
			<u>\$ 53.78</u>
2009	10-402-000-0203-10	MUSKEGON TWP	\$ 4.60
2010	10-402-000-0203-10	MUSKEGON TWP	\$ 3.69
2011	10-402-000-0203-10	MUSKEGON TWP	\$ 3.69
			<u>\$ 11.98</u>
2009	11-016-200-0022-00	EGELSTON TWP	\$ 9.56
2010	11-016-200-0022-00	EGELSTON TWP	\$ 8.11
2011	11-016-200-0022-00	EGELSTON TWP	\$ 7.81
2009	11-360-007-0012-00	EGELSTON TWP	\$ 0.31
2010	11-360-007-0012-00	EGELSTON TWP	\$ 0.31
2011	11-360-007-0012-00	EGELSTON TWP	\$ 0.31
			<u>\$ 26.41</u>
2010	12-010-400-0008-00	MOORLAND TWP	\$ 3.87
2011	12-010-400-0008-00	MOORLAND TWP	\$ 3.42
			<u>\$ 7.29</u>

**MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER**

173 E APPLE AVE - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

**2012 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW****FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 2012  
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2013**

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>PARCEL</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT \$</u>
2011	15-320-000-0008-00	FRUITPORT TWP	\$ 4.30
2011	15-790-000-0016-00	FRUITPORT TWP	\$ 470.75
			<u>\$ 475.05</u>
2011	17-023-200-0002-00	RAVENNA TWP	<u>\$ 14.46</u>
2009	23-423-009-0001-10	CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGON	\$ -
2010	23-423-009-0001-10	CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGON	\$ -
2011	23-423-009-0001-10	CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGON	\$ -
			<u>\$ -</u>
2010	24-165-000-0050-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 2.85
2011	24-165-000-0050-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 3.21
2009	24-185-108-0007-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 1.99
2010	24-185-108-0007-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 1.92
2011	24-185-108-0007-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 1.95
2009	24-205-057-0009-10	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 3.75
2010	24-205-057-0009-10	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 3.49
2011	24-205-057-0009-10	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 3.55
2010	24-205-282-0020-10	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 3.26
2011	24-205-282-0020-10	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 3.22
2010	24-205-382-0001-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 0.54
2011	24-205-382-0001-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 0.36
2009	24-205-611-0017-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 3.78
2010	24-205-611-0017-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 3.77
2011	24-205-611-0017-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 3.77
2009	24-205-644-0008-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 6.47
2010	24-205-644-0008-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 5.98
2011	24-205-644-0008-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 5.92
2009	24-285-001-0017-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 1.92
2010	24-285-001-0017-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 1.81
2011	24-285-001-0017-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 1.57
2010	24-382-026-0023-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 6.73
2011	24-382-026-0023-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 6.17
2011	24-425-000-0253-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 169.48
2011	24-425-000-0254-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 169.48
2011	24-655-002-0012-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 29.65
			<u>\$ 446.59</u>
2011	25-540-000-0196-00	CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK	<u>\$ 6.01</u>
2009	26-185-147-0021-00	CITY OF MUSKOGON HTS	\$ 1.48
2010	26-185-147-0021-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	\$ 1.49
2011	26-185-147-0021-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	\$ 1.52

**MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER**

173 E APPLE AVE - MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

**2012 TAX REFUNDS - DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW**

**FOR THE PERIOD DECEMBER 2012  
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2013**

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>PARCEL</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT \$</u>
2011	26-400-014-0004-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	\$ 2.94
2009	26-400-016-0001-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	\$ 1.78
2010	26-400-016-0001-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	\$ 1.77
2011	26-400-016-0001-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	\$ 1.80
2009	26-635-276-0010-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	\$ 0.18
2010	26-635-276-0010-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	\$ 0.17
2011	26-635-276-0010-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	\$ 0.18
2009	26-635-276-0018-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	\$ 0.09
2010	26-635-276-0018-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	\$ 0.09
2011	26-635-276-0018-00	CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	\$ 0.08
			<u>\$ 13.57</u>
2009	27-193-000-0013-00	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ 11.66
2010	27-193-000-0013-00	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ 10.98
2011	27-193-000-0013-00	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ 9.46
2010	27-643-000-0007-30	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ 9.33
2011	27-643-000-0007-30	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ 8.92
			<u>\$ 50.35</u>
2011	42-510-118-0001-00	VILLAGE OF LAKEWOOD CLUB	<u>\$ 4.59</u>
2011	43-011-300-0024-20	VILLAGE OF RAVENNA	<u>\$ 9.27</u>
			<u>\$ 1,265.50</u>